

Mississippi Department of Revenue
Two Year Comparison of Gross Sales by County
 Comparing Fiscal Year 2014 to 2013 Through November

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
OUT OF STATE	\$7,457,900,191	\$6,052,408,018	\$1,405,492,172	\$1,320,804,265	\$84,687,907
COUNTY NOT AVAILABLE	\$21,219,374	\$11,564,768	\$9,654,606	\$5,796,986	\$3,857,620
ADAMS	\$284,325,716	\$29,108,073	\$255,217,642	\$254,440,422	\$777,221
ALCORN	\$304,066,794	\$63,732,842	\$240,333,952	\$240,176,945	\$157,006
AMITE	\$33,832,655	\$4,760,559	\$29,072,096	\$21,052,644	\$8,019,452
ATTALA	\$117,750,018	\$40,767,885	\$76,982,133	\$79,696,161	-\$2,714,028
BENTON	\$17,242,117	\$1,480,115	\$15,762,002	\$8,822,229	\$6,939,773
BOLIVAR	\$237,771,722	\$41,726,526	\$196,045,196	\$199,516,390	-\$3,471,194
CALHOUN	\$53,835,746	\$7,515,244	\$46,320,501	\$40,421,314	\$5,899,188
CARROLL	\$14,183,973	\$3,011,358	\$11,172,615	\$14,561,618	-\$3,389,003
CHICKASAW	\$70,806,376	\$12,851,691	\$57,954,685	\$63,205,633	-\$5,250,948
CHOCTAW	\$24,497,796	\$7,397,831	\$17,099,965	\$22,459,757	-\$5,359,792
CLAIBORNE	\$21,305,070	\$4,652,361	\$16,652,708	\$17,965,845	-\$1,313,136
CLARKE	\$65,190,440	\$5,668,228	\$59,522,213	\$57,423,023	\$2,099,190
CLAY	\$119,855,795	\$23,505,610	\$96,350,185	\$97,382,846	-\$1,032,661
COAHOMA	\$161,409,174	\$20,554,943	\$140,854,231	\$144,736,858	-\$3,882,627
COPIAH	\$107,969,366	\$21,766,473	\$86,202,893	\$76,667,682	\$9,535,211
COVINGTON	\$105,919,950	\$17,358,432	\$88,561,518	\$84,495,598	\$4,065,921
DESOTO	\$1,675,205,718	\$484,459,517	\$1,190,746,201	\$1,128,750,327	\$61,995,875
FORREST	\$757,973,855	\$119,642,806	\$638,331,049	\$636,348,491	\$1,982,559
FRANKLIN	\$19,421,026	\$3,055,093	\$16,365,932	\$14,646,810	\$1,719,122
GEORGE	\$125,940,031	\$29,884,114	\$96,055,916	\$97,930,281	-\$1,874,364
GREENE	\$21,830,497	\$4,514,101	\$17,316,396	\$15,512,661	\$1,803,734

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
GRENADA	\$249,846,398	\$70,428,843	\$179,417,555	\$184,142,725	-\$4,725,170
HANCOCK	\$275,468,527	\$60,350,552	\$215,117,976	\$240,724,390	-\$25,606,414
HARRISON	\$2,029,563,712	\$314,656,756	\$1,714,906,956	\$1,669,312,870	\$45,594,086
HINDS	\$2,702,078,260	\$528,525,578	\$2,173,552,682	\$2,085,272,971	\$88,279,711
HOLMES	\$59,639,107	\$14,723,193	\$44,915,913	\$42,541,066	\$2,374,847
HUMPHREYS	\$36,298,659	\$10,585,652	\$25,713,007	\$27,896,167	-\$2,183,160
ISSAQUENA	\$2,229,839	\$72,674	\$2,157,165	\$3,334,789	-\$1,177,623
ITAWAMBA	\$108,473,762	\$42,090,679	\$66,383,083	\$79,377,382	-\$12,994,299
JACKSON	\$1,715,995,849	\$1,037,233,907	\$678,761,943	\$627,674,976	\$51,086,967
JASPER	\$71,396,796	\$8,094,123	\$63,302,673	\$53,392,005	\$9,910,668
JEFFERSON	\$17,496,811	\$1,508,383	\$15,988,428	\$18,109,249	-\$2,120,820
JEFFERSON DAVIS	\$98,957,091	\$76,460,473	\$22,496,617	\$26,452,514	-\$3,955,896
JONES	\$642,802,900	\$99,733,777	\$543,069,124	\$522,375,702	\$20,693,421
KEMPER	\$263,437,497	\$3,085,739	\$260,351,757	\$107,945,194	\$152,406,563
LAFAYETTE	\$460,171,619	\$43,780,957	\$416,390,662	\$374,593,593	\$41,797,069
LAMAR	\$567,202,246	\$61,085,432	\$506,116,815	\$480,924,614	\$25,192,201
LAUDERDALE	\$909,311,117	\$246,819,066	\$662,492,051	\$595,075,112	\$67,416,939
LAWRENCE	\$35,759,679	\$11,105,610	\$24,654,070	\$28,330,103	-\$3,676,033
LEAKE	\$80,347,919	\$10,030,293	\$70,317,626	\$75,230,697	-\$4,913,072
LEE	\$1,559,364,008	\$227,898,115	\$1,331,465,892	\$1,350,602,893	-\$19,137,000
LEFLORE	\$358,205,567	\$118,541,817	\$239,663,751	\$239,782,030	-\$118,279
LINCOLN	\$359,463,487	\$110,259,362	\$249,204,125	\$226,842,357	\$22,361,768
LOWNDES	\$636,675,004	\$169,160,560	\$467,514,444	\$484,433,009	-\$16,918,565
MADISON	\$1,476,583,185	\$557,222,142	\$919,361,043	\$897,362,083	\$21,998,960
MARION	\$191,997,063	\$26,635,840	\$165,361,223	\$141,018,020	\$24,343,203
MARSHALL	\$167,310,627	\$51,357,288	\$115,953,339	\$116,784,778	-\$831,439

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
MONROE	\$174,698,729	\$45,086,591	\$129,612,139	\$134,482,663	-\$4,870,525
MONTGOMERY	\$54,787,194	\$14,137,839	\$40,649,355	\$42,451,809	-\$1,802,454
NESHOBA	\$298,789,611	\$132,357,176	\$166,432,435	\$157,888,000	\$8,544,434
NEWTON	\$73,927,904	\$15,651,825	\$58,276,078	\$60,739,830	-\$2,463,752
NOXUBEE	\$58,239,090	\$27,383,794	\$30,855,296	\$32,858,627	-\$2,003,331
OKTIBBEHA	\$337,477,499	\$48,490,757	\$288,986,742	\$281,206,691	\$7,780,050
PANOLA	\$264,542,719	\$50,634,730	\$213,907,989	\$210,089,028	\$3,818,961
PEARL RIVER	\$265,157,904	\$51,908,143	\$213,249,761	\$224,343,259	-\$11,093,499
PERRY	\$27,693,784	\$5,944,563	\$21,749,220	\$27,768,337	-\$6,019,117
PIKE	\$334,227,125	\$57,425,601	\$276,801,524	\$281,865,169	-\$5,063,645
PONTOTOC	\$161,332,841	\$47,539,802	\$113,793,038	\$130,386,411	-\$16,593,373
PRENTISS	\$112,156,377	\$18,770,340	\$93,386,037	\$107,679,441	-\$14,293,404
QUITMAN	\$14,761,319	\$3,888,905	\$10,872,414	\$12,954,694	-\$2,082,280
RANKIN	\$1,945,188,771	\$519,014,257	\$1,426,174,513	\$1,300,472,795	\$125,701,719
SCOTT	\$150,071,832	\$29,030,712	\$121,041,120	\$112,506,557	\$8,534,563
SHARKEY	\$40,161,864	\$11,109,140	\$29,052,724	\$39,737,883	-\$10,685,159
SIMPSON	\$122,991,536	\$15,814,765	\$107,176,771	\$110,195,178	-\$3,018,407
SMITH	\$54,214,312	\$2,910,269	\$51,304,043	\$53,437,539	-\$2,133,496
STONE	\$88,686,073	\$11,778,957	\$76,907,116	\$73,573,678	\$3,333,438
SUNFLOWER	\$208,433,025	\$100,257,002	\$108,176,023	\$106,587,583	\$1,588,440
TALLAHATCHIE	\$44,509,540	\$16,995,985	\$27,513,555	\$28,160,829	-\$647,274
TATE	\$126,644,403	\$26,838,434	\$99,805,970	\$82,604,013	\$17,201,956
TIPPAH	\$99,462,279	\$28,467,195	\$70,995,084	\$76,408,010	-\$5,412,926
TISHOMINGO	\$94,294,406	\$35,323,291	\$58,971,115	\$62,285,624	-\$3,314,509
TUNICA	\$144,020,625	\$12,221,862	\$131,798,762	\$136,860,719	-\$5,061,957
UNION	\$200,199,499	\$69,692,113	\$130,507,386	\$138,142,528	-\$7,635,141

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
WALTHALL	\$55,166,013	\$25,018,656	\$30,147,358	\$27,342,153	\$2,805,204
WARREN	\$436,753,362	\$97,183,748	\$339,569,613	\$349,981,448	-\$10,411,834
WASHINGTON	\$383,756,751	\$61,179,463	\$322,577,288	\$327,070,360	-\$4,493,072
WAYNE	\$102,844,971	\$14,449,610	\$88,395,361	\$91,082,434	-\$2,687,073
WEBSTER	\$28,594,370	\$5,573,361	\$23,021,009	\$22,386,901	\$634,108
WILKINSON	\$43,467,436	\$14,383,755	\$29,083,681	\$24,484,590	\$4,599,091
WINSTON	\$110,911,022	\$29,127,185	\$81,783,837	\$73,753,674	\$8,030,164
YALOBUSHA	\$39,019,104	\$8,348,737	\$30,670,368	\$28,314,467	\$2,355,901
YAZOO	\$160,533,864	\$36,798,904	\$123,734,961	\$120,551,544	\$3,183,417
STATEWIDE	\$34,323	\$0	\$34,323	\$0	\$34,323
Total for State	\$33,753,281,607	\$12,603,570,867	\$21,149,710,740	\$20,433,000,541	\$716,710,199